

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.22964 OF 2024

Shashi Omkarnath Wazir & Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondent

Mr. Harshad Bhadbhade a/w. Mr. Saurabh Butala, Ms. Nikita Mandaniyan and Mr. Dileep Satale, Advocates, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Mohit Jadhav, Addl. G.P., for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2.
Mr. Mahesh Menon a/w. Mr. Pranav Chavan, Advocates, i/b. Mr. Mahesh Menon & Co., for the Respondent No.3.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 24th JULY 2024

P. C.:

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent No.3 seeks time.
2. Stand over to 5th August 2024. To be listed fairly high on board.
3. Till next date, the eviction order passed by the Senior Citizens Tribunal shall not be executed.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]

SONALI
MILIND
PATIL

Digitally
signed by
SONALI
MILIND PATIL
Date:
2024.07.24
14:43:03
+0530