

Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.22964 OF 2024

Shashi Omkarnath Wazir & Anr.

...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Harshad Bhadbhade a/w Ms. Nikita Mandaniyan, for the
Petitioners.

Ms. Rita Joshi, AGP, for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2—State.

Mr. Mahesh Menon a/w Mr. Pranav Chavan i/b Mahesh Menon & Co.,
for Respondent No.3.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED: 02 SEPTEMBER 2024

P.C.:

- 1.** Pursuant to the Order dated 12th August 2024, the Secretary, High Court Legal Services Committee, Mumbai, tendered on the last date a Report of visit of Para-Legal Volunteers in this Court. Copy of said Report be given to all the parties.
- 2.** Stand over to **24th September 2024** at **2:30 p.m.**
- 3.** *Ad interim* relief, if any, granted earlier shall remain in operation till the next date.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]