

Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.22964 OF 2024

Shashi Omkarnath Wazir & Anr. ...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Harshad Bhadbhade a/w Ms. Nikita Mandaniyan & Ms. Swati Panjwani i/b Dileep Satale, for the Petitioners.

Ms. Rita Joshi, AGP, for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2—State.

Mr. Mahesh Menon a/w Mr. Pranav Chavan i/b Mahesh Menon & Co., for Respondent No.3.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED: 08 OCTOBER 2024

P.C.:

- 1.** As the dispute is between Respondent No.3 – father, senior citizen of 94 years and the Petitioners i.e. son and daughter in law, by consent of the parties, Mr. Justice Suresh C. Gupte, a retired Judge of this Court, is appointed as Mediator.
- 2.** Stand over to **18th November 2024**.
- 3.** *Ad interim* relief to continue till the next date.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]