

VA.TIKAM

VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM

Digitally signed
by VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAM
Date: 2024.11.19
15:12:42 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.22964 OF 2024

Shashi Omkarnath Wazir	...Petitioner
<i>Versus</i>	
The State of Maharashtra	...Respondents
Through Government Pleader & Ors.	

Ms. Swati Panjwani a/w. Nikita Mandaniyan i/b. Dileep Satale ,
Advocates for the Petitioner.
Ms. Rita Joshi, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.
Mr.Pranav Chavan i/b. Mahesh Menon & Co., Advocate for
Respondent No.3.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 18th NOVEMBER 2024

P. C.:

1. By order dated 8th October 2024, this Court has appointed Mr. Justice Suresh Gupte, Retired Judge of this Court as Mediator. Both the parties state that the mediation proceedings are going on.
2. Accordingly, stand over to 13th January 2025. Ad-interim relief to continue till next date.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]