

jsn

JITENDRA
SHANKAR
NIJASURE
Digitally signed by
JITENDRA SHANKAR
NIJASURE
Date: 2025.02.05
11:59:27 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.22964 OF 2024

Shashi Omkarnath Wazir

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra Thru Government ...Respondent
Pleader

Mr. Harshad Bhadbhade with Ms. Nikita Mandaniyam and Mr. Dilepp Satale for the Petitioner.

Ms. Prachi Tatake, AGP with Ms. Rita Joshi, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Mr. Mahesh Menon i/b. Mahesh Menon & Co. for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J.
DATE : 4TH FEBRUARY, 2025.

ORDER :

1. The earlier ad-interim Order shall continue to operate till next date.

2. Stand over to 11th February, 2025, high on board.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]