

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 22964 OF 2024

Shashi Omkarnath Wazir

....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Government
PleaderRESPONDENT

Mr Harshad Bhadbhade i/b Mr Dileep Satale for Petitioners.

Mr Mohit Jadhav, Addl. GP for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Mr Mahesh Menon a/w Ms Aakansha Anand i/b Mahesh Menon
& Co. For Respondents No. 3.

(Mentioned Out of Turn)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 5th March, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 19/03/2025 (at 12.30 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)