

Sharayu Khot.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 22964 OF 2024

Shashi Omkarnath Wazir & Anr.

...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra
Through Government Pleader & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Harshad Bhadbhade a/w Ms. Nikita Mandaniyan i/by Mr. Dileep Satale for the Petitioners.

Ms. Rita Joshi, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Mr. Mahesh Menon i/by Mahesh Menon & Co. for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 19 March 2025

ORDER :

1. Place the matter on 24th March 2025, High on Board.
2. Earlier *ad-interim* order shall continue to operate till the next date.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]