

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 22964 OF 2024

Shashi Omkarnath Wazir

....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Government
PleaderRESPONDENT

Mr. Harshad Bhadbhade a/w Adv. Dileep Satale for the
Petitioner.

Rita Joshi (Through V. C.) AGP for the State - Respondent
1&2.

Adv. Ankita Singhania a/w Adv. Parvathy Iyer for the
Respondent No. 3

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 22nd July, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 28/07/2025 (F. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)