

sumedh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 22964 OF 2024

Shashi Omkarnath Wazir & Anr. ... Petitioners
v/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Harshad Bhadbhande a/w. Adv. Nikita Mandaniyan, Adv.
Dileep Satale, Adv. Padma Chinta, Adv. Atharva Gidaye for
the Petitioners.
Ms. Ankita Singhania i/by Adv. Carl Patel for Respondent No.3.
Ms. Rita Joshi, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 & 2-State.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 4th August 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Learned Advocate for the Petitioners seek time to file additional affidavit bringing on record the Will of the mother which may assist him in his case.
2. The Respondent is permitted to file reply to the said Affidavit by 11th August 2025.
3. List the matter on 11th August 2025.
4. Ad interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date.

(Kamal Khata, J.)