

apn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.22964 OF 2024

Shashi Omkarnath Wazir & Anr. ...Petitioners

v/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Adv. Nikita Mandaniyan, i/by Adv. Dileep Satale for the
Petitioners.

Adv. Rita Joshi (through VC) for Respondent Nos.1 and 2-
State.

Ms. Ankita Singhanian, i/by Adv. Carl Patel for Respondent
No.3.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 8th September 2025.

ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Digitally
signed by
ASHWINI H
GAJAKOSH
Date:
2025.09.09
09:37:25
+0530

P.C.:-

1. The learned Advocate for the Petitioners seeks an short adjournment on the ground that her arguing counsel is unwell. The request is granted.
2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.
3. List the matter on 15th September, 2025.

(Kamal Khata, J.)