

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.22964 OF 2024

Shashi Omkarnath Wazir & Anr. ... Petitioners
v/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Harshad Bhadbhade a/w. Adv. Nikita Mandaniyan, Adv. Atharv Gidaye a/w. Adv. Vedastu Rane i/by Adv. Dileep Satale for the Petitioner.

Ms. Rita Joshi, AGP (VC) for Respondent Nos.1 and 2-State.

Ms. Ankita Singhanian i/by Carl Patel, Adv. Sanaea Umrigar for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 15TH SEPTEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. Learned Advocate for the Petitioner is permitted to file reply to the additional affidavit in the Registry on or before 19th September 2025.

2. List the matter on 29th September 2025 for hearing.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)