

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 22964 OF 2024

Shashi Omkarnath Wazir

... Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Harshad Bhadbhade a/w. Ms. Nikita Mananiyan a/w. Ms. Swati Panjwani
a/w. Mr. Atharv Gidaye a/w. Mr. Atreya Tambe i/b. Mr. Dileep Satale for
Petitioners.

Ms. Rita Joshi – AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 (through V.C.)

Ms. Ankita Singhania i/b. Mr. Carl Patel for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

Date : 16th January 2026

P. C. :

1. Both parties tender a note on the written arguments together
with the case laws that they intend to cite. The same is taken on record.

2. List this matter for hearing on 11th February 2026 at 4.00 p.m.

Till then interim reliefs if any shall continue to operate.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Mandar M.