

JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR

Digitally signed by
JYOTI PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date: 2026.02.12
12:13:54 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 22964 OF 2024

Shashi Omkarnath Wazir

... Petitioner

V/s.

**The State Of Maharashtra
Through Government Pleader**

... Respondent

Mr. Harshad Bhadbhade a/w. Mr. Atharv Gidaye a/w. Ms. Shagufta Patel a/w. Mr. Gouresh Mogre a/w. Ms. Nikita Mandaniyan i/b. Dileep Satale for Petitioner.

Ms. Rita Joshi - AGP through VC for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Ms. Ankita Singhania i/b. Mr. Carl Patel & Ms. Sania Umrigar for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

Date : 11th FEBRUARY 2026

P. C :

1. The matter is part heard. At this stage, this Court inquired with the learned Counsel who represents Respondent No.3, the Senior Citizen, as to whether the Senior Citizen would be in a position to attend my chambers.

2. Ms. Singhania, learned Counsel appears on behalf of Respondent No.3 on instructions, states that the Senior Citizen would in fact be in a position to attend Court but would not be in a position to climb stairs. Considering this, let the Senior Citizen attend this Court and have personal

interaction with me in the Conference Room in the Judges Library Room No. 1 on 18th February 2026 at 5.30 p.m.

3. Till then, ad-interim reliefs, if any, shall continue to operate.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Mandar M.