

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 22964 OF 2024

Shashi Omkarnath Wazir & Anr.

.. Petitioners

V/s.

The State Of Maharashtra

Through Government Pleader & Ors.

.. Respondents

Ms. Nikita Mandaniyan i/b Mr. Dileep Satale for Petitioners.

Ms. Ankita Singhania i/b Mr. Carl Patel for Respondent no. 3.

Ms. Rita Joshi – AGP (through VC) for Respondent nos. 1 and 2 (State of Maharashtra).

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 16th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. The Registry shall verify whether the challenge raised in the present Writ Petition can be taken up before this Bench (Single Judge) or it is required to be placed before the Division Bench. This exercise shall be done as expeditiously as possible and preferably within one week from today.

2. Considering the outcome, the Registry is directed to place the matter before the appropriate Bench.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil