

PH. Jayani

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 22964 OF 2024

Shashi Omkarnath Wazir	 Petitioner
V/s.	
The State of Maharashtra	 Respondent

Mr. Atharv Gidaye a/w. Adv. Vedastu Rane i/b. Adv. Dileep Satale
for the Petitioner.

Ms. Rita Joshi, AGP for the Respondent – State.

Adv. Ankita Singhania i/b. Carl Patel for Respondent No.3.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATED: 1st APRIL, 2026

PC:-

1. Stand over to 2nd April, 2026 on supplementary board.
2. Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till tomorrow i.e., 2nd April, 2026.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

**PREETI
HEERO
JAYANI**

Digitally signed by
PREETI HEERO
JAYANI
Date: 2026.04.01
18:23:00 +0530