

Rekha Patil

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 22964 OF 2024

Shashi Omkarnath Wazir And Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Harshad Bhadbhade with Ms. Nikita Mandaniyan, Mr. Atharv
Gidaye and Mr. Dileep Satale, for the Petitioners.
Ms. Rita Joshi, AGP, for the Respondent-State.
Ms. Ankita Singhania i/b Carl Patel, for the Respondent No.3.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATED: 2nd APRIL, 2026.

PC:-

1. Stand over to 21st April, 2026.
2. Interim order, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)